
2026 Corban University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-8   Home: 1-2   Away: 1-5   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (79), Opp (86)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bateman (1), Elliott (1), Gutierrez (1),
Mertlich (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Hubbard (3), Bruns (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Bateman 1, Pedronan 1, Williamson 1, Totals , Opp (4)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (40-54), Bruns (14-17), Hubbard (6-10), Kovanen (5-7), Hays Jr. (4-4), Brabb (2-2), Williamson (2-3), Bateman (1-1),
Hogarth (1-1), Martinez (1-1), Pederson (1-2), Pedronan (1-2), Stewart (1-1), Young (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Rickard, Peyton .368 10-10 38 4 14 3 0 0 4 17 .447 3 1 5 1 .419 1 0 4-5 82 9 2 .978
1 Elliott, Chase .364 10-10 44 11 16 2 2 1 7 25 .568 2 1 5 0 .396 1 0 8-8 20 0 1 .952
41 Mertlich, Lucas .350 10-10 40 8 14 3 0 1 7 20 .500 3 0 7 1 .395 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 1.000
4 Bateman, Isaac .302 10-10 43 6 13 3 0 1 9 19 .442 3 0 5 0 .348 0 0 4-5 15 29 4 .917
27 Shaffer, Sean .293 10-10 41 7 12 1 0 1 7 16 .390 0 2 5 0 .318 1 1 6-7 29 1 0 1.000
23 McNeill, Colin .270 10-10 37 6 10 1 0 1 4 14 .378 4 0 3 1 .341 0 0 0-0 20 16 1 .973
18 Klee, JC .118 10-10 34 1 4 1 0 0 2 5 .147 2 0 6 0 .162 1 0 0-0 8 23 4 .886
11 Desbiens, Kellen .500 8-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 2 0 0 0 .750 0 0 2-3 3 3 0 1.000
31 Delameter, Baron .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
7 Ammerman, Ethan .333 4-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
25 Velez-Fucal, Joaquin .286 5-1 7 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 0 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
42 Bruns, Kaden .273 4-4 11 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .273 2 0 1 0 .385 0 0 0-0 19 2 2 .913
2 Hubbard, Knox .263 7-6 19 0 5 3 0 0 2 8 .421 3 0 5 0 .364 0 0 0-0 31 6 1 .974
13 Gutierrez, Nathaniel .200 5-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 2 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Zariello, Matthew .167 5-2 12 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .250 0 1 4 0 .231 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
5 Herdman, Easton .077 6-5 13 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .154 0 3 5 1 .250 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
26 Sprague, Brady .000 5-2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
29 Brabb, John .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
59 Sotelo, Jaebin .000 2-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .284 10-10 352 55 100 19 2 5 46 138 .392 25 10 58 4 .345 4 1 26-30 249 98 20 .946
Opponents .318 10-10 340 95 108 19 2 15 84 176 .518 55 29 50 4 .444 8 0 20-27 257 76 19 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
63 Thomas, Cole 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
32 Martinez, Tanner 1.93 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 2 1 1 1 5 1 0 0 .125 0 1 0 0 0
8 Gould, Eddie 2.45 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 0 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 .000 1 3 0 1 0
40 Kovanen, Jack 3.09 0-3 3 3 0 0-0 0 11.2 18 13 4 4 5 4 1 0 .340 1 1 0 1 0
26 Sprague, Brady 4.63 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 11.2 13 9 6 9 7 3 0 2 .283 1 0 1 0 0
3 Pedronan, Joshua 5.14 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 10 7 4 3 4 2 1 2 .345 1 3 0 1 0
24 Pederson, Christian 5.79 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 3 3 3 5 3 1 0 0 .188 0 2 0 1 0
9 Hogarth, Jamie 6.35 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 7 4 4 4 2 0 0 2 .333 2 1 0 0 0
17 Williamson, Avery 9.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 5 5 7 1 1 0 0 .200 4 0 0 1 0
16 Henderson, Casey 9.82 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 4 4 2 2 0 0 1 .375 1 1 0 0 0
10 Young, Jackson 10.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 9 5 4 1 0 1 0 1 .529 0 3 0 1 0
29 Brabb, John 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 1.2 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 .333 0 1 0 1 0
22 Rickard, Peyton 13.50 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .667 0 2 0 0 0
6 Hays Jr., Robert 13.97 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 9.2 13 16 15 5 10 4 0 1 .310 0 8 0 0 0
4 Bateman, Isaac 17.55 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 13 16 13 7 6 1 0 3 .382 2 2 0 0 0
33 Stewart, Jesse 30.86 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 7 8 8 3 0 0 0 3 .538 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 8.13 2-8 37 10 0 0 1 83.0 108 95 75 55 50 19 2 15 .318 13 29 1 8 0
Opponents 4.19 8-2 36 10 1 1 1 86.0 100 55 40 25 58 19 2 5 .284 12 10 0 4 1



2026 Corban University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Shaffer, Sean 30 29 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Desbiens, Kellen 6 3 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
41 Mertlich, Lucas 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Zariello, Matthew 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Delameter, Baron 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Henderson, Casey 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
17 Williamson, Avery 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
40 Kovanen, Jack 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
7 Ammerman, Ethan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Velez-Fucal, Joaquin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Sprague, Brady 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Pedronan, Joshua 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
8 Gould, Eddie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Rickard, Peyton 93 82 9 2 .978 10 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hubbard, Knox 38 31 6 1 .974 0 6 4 .600 3 0
23 McNeill, Colin 37 20 16 1 .973 9 0 0 — 0 0
1 Elliott, Chase 21 20 0 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bateman, Isaac 48 15 29 4 .917 8 1 0 1.000 0 0
42 Bruns, Kaden 23 19 2 2 .913 0 14 3 .824 1 0
18 Klee, JC 35 8 23 4 .886 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Herdman, Easton 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hays Jr., Robert 4 1 1 2 .500 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
10 Young, Jackson 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 1 .500 0 0
24 Pederson, Christian 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
13 Gutierrez, Nathaniel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Brabb, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Martinez, Tanner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Stewart, Jesse 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
59 Sotelo, Jaebin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
63 Thomas, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hogarth, Jamie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 367 249 98 20 .946 29 40 14 .741 4 0
Opponents 352 257 76 19 .946 10 52 8 .867 3 0


